
26 May, 1961.]	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 1V A	 13

Page
1360-2

1345
1334, 1339, 1345

1331
1331

.... 1357-60
1328
1331

1360-2
1327-8

1334
1328, 1331

1328
1335

. 1327-8
1327, 1331-4

1328, 1336-43
1326, 1336

1336
.... 1346-53

1328
.... 1327-8, 1336-7

1335-6
1328

1325-6
1328

1325-8
.... 1329-30

1362
1334-5
1353-7

1357
1345
1345

.... 1337-43
1338-9
1353-7
1343-5

1343
.... 1331, 1334-5, 1344-5

.... 1325-6
1345
1345

....	 1328

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer at his office,
Murray Street, Perth, or at the Government Print-
ing Office, Station Street, Wembley, BEFORE TEN
O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preced-
ing the day of publication, and are charged at the
following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s.
For every additional line, ls. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done, no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

The office of the Government Printer, Murray
Street, Perth, will be closed each day between
1 p.m. and 1.45 p.m.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Station Street, Wembley."

CONTENTS.
Administration Act—Probates ....
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Chief Secretary's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Factories and Shops ...
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Health Department ....
Justices of the Peace
Kellerberrin Sewerage Scheme
Labour, Department of
Lands Department ....
Local Government Department
Main Roads	 ....
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Ministers of the Crown
Municipalities ._.
Notices of Intention to Resume
Orders in Council
Police Department ...
Premier's Department
Proclamations _..
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department ....
Railways
Railways Classification Board
Registrar General
Registration of Ministers
Road Boards ....
Sale of Land for Non-paymen
Sale of Unclaimed Found and Lost Property
Tender Board .._
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Totalisator Board
Vermin Board ....
Vermin Districts
Water Supply, etc., Department

1328,.13

and....

of Rates

47110/5/61 By Authority: ALEX. B. DAWES, Government Printer




