Page

## SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer at his office, Murray Street, Perth, or at the Government Printing Office, Station Street, Wembley, BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 15s.

For every additional line, 1s. 6d. and half-price for each subsequent insertion

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the *Government Gazette* they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done, no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

The office of the Government Printer, Murray Street, Perth, will be closed each day between 1 p.m. and 1.45 p.m.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Station Street, Wembley."

CONTENTS. Page					
Administration Act—Probates				****	1360-2
Agriculture, Department of					1345
Appointments	1328	8. 13	331. 13	334, 13	39, 1345
Chief Secretary's Department			,	,	1331
Commissioners for Declarations			****		1331
Companies					1357-60
	Act				1328
Crown Law Department					1331
Deceased Persons' Estates					1360-2
Ecotomics and Chans		••••			. 1327-8
73		••••	•···		1334
ww		••••		13	28, 1331
Touties of the Done	••••	****	••••		1328
	••••	••••	****		1335
Kellerberrin Sewerage Scheme	****		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••	1327-8
Labour, Department of	••••	****	****	1007	
Lands Department		••••		1327	, 1331-4
Local Government Department	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				1336-43
Main Roads		• • • • •		133	26, 1336
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc			•		1336
Mines Department	****				1346-53
Ministers of the Crown	••••				1328
Municipalities				1327-8	, 1336-7
Notices of Intention to Resume	Land				1335-6
Orders in Council					1328
Police Department					1325-6
Premier's Department					1328
Proclamations					1325-8
Public Service Commissioner	****				1329-30
Public Trustee					1362
Public Works Department					1334-5
Railways					1353-7
Railways Classification Board					1357
Domistus, Company		••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1345
Registration of Ministers	••••	••••			1345
Dood Dooude		••••	••••	****	1337-43
Sale of Land for Non-payment				••••	1338-9
Sale of Unclaimed Found and	ofR	ates		••••	
Tondon Doored		rot	erty		1353-7
	••••	• • • •	• • • •		1343-5
Tenders Accepted	••••	••••			1343
Tenders Invited	• • • •		1331,	1334-5	
Totalisator Board	• • • •				1325-6
Vermin Board	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				1345
Vermin Districts					1345
Water Supply, etc., Department					1328

CONTENTS